
CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM 

Date: 08/26/2022 

Contract/Lease Control#: C22-3141-PW 

Procurement#: 

Contract/Lease Type: 

Award To/Lessee: 

Owner/Lessor: 

Effective Date: 

Expiration Date: 

Description of: 

Department: 

Department Monitor: 

Monitor's Telephone#: 

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: 

Closed: 

Cc: BCC RECORDS 

1TB PW 57-21 

AGREEMENT 

DALTON BROTHERS. INC. 

OKALOOSA COUNTY 

l 2/07/2021 

08/29/2022 

OKALOOSA ISLAND-SOUNDSIDE ACCESS NO. 2 

PW 

AUTREY 

850-689-5772 

JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM 

mailto:JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM


CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Dale: Jyty 22 2Q22 Conlrad No" ID PW JZ-21 Change Order No.:~----

Owner. Ol<AlOOSA COUMTY IOMP Of COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Conlroclor: DaHan .,_ •= 

CHANGI! JO CONl'IACT PIICE 
DESall'TION AMOUNT 

Orioincl Conlroct Price: l.ll).06.00 

Netchorioeby oLJlhoriied Change Olden: 0 

Present Contract Price: l.l1Ul6.00 

This Change Orderwl IIISIIVdeductJ: '"t,1Qflce of Commencement 
1/17. bLJI d"'°Yed due to contractor Deott, ln1ha tomDy. new 
comn-.ancement dote 2/1/'J2 lU.¥12.90 

NewConlracl Pnc:e: l.1'4.231.IJ(J 

CHANGI TO CONnACT'IIME 

DESClll'110N DATI or NUMHI Of DAYS 

?lS Ila)~ tinal Complc1<-S,,pl. lllh 2022Oriainal Contract :imE>: 

110 Dai• Sohoalltial C"oo1)11dc • Jqfy llllh 2022Original Substantial C ,.Date: 

uNet C"""""" ..., pie"""""' aullu>riled C"""""' Orders: 

DThis Order wl ladd/dedu:11: 

W Ila)• Fillll CompleteNew Conlroct rime: 

Aufllil l'llh ltJl?New SUbstanflal Coms,1e11on Dale: 

Al'PIIOVAU 

DATE:____________ 

rt-'---t--.+~..._tt- _____ DATE:,____________ 

CONTIIACTOR: ~~'+*~ DATE:.__,'1._•..:IN:,_,'5,._),ls_..,..._~-----
OWNEII: _, Faye Douglas DATE:.___________ 

ln1ert Name onG Tolle 01 119' Puc1KM1g M:>nualltr_, 
Thir ChangeOR:ler Is on amendment le ti. Conftacl/AQ,eement between Confrocfllrond"'8 Owner, and all 
o#her conlrac:t provisions shol 18mat1 i1 full fo,ce and~t 11/leSS ,pedffcaly amended 11'1 WIiling. signed by 
l:lolh parffu. 

CONTRACT: C22-3141-PW 
DALTON BROTHERS, INC. 
OKALOOSA ISLAND-SOUNDSIDE 
ACCESS NO. 2 
EXPIRES: 08/29/2022 

https://lU.�12.90


Construct Soundslde #2 Basin/ Kayak Launch 
Change Order Request #1 

CZZ0-3141-PW 

Change Order Request #1 
2.1 Delete Manual Gate Entry $ (12,132.96) 

2.1 1>.dd Automated Gate Entry $ 24,110.84 

2.1 Add 5 Gates for Adjacent Properties Owner Access $ 5,378.40 

2.1 Install Retaining wall for Adjacent Property Owner $ 9,293.60 

2.1 
lnsta11,wa1tiona1 Concrete Flume at Pond Culvert, Filter FaDric, Rip Rap-

Flume(See attached drawing) $ 6,700.92 

2.1 1>.dd Log Kayak Rack $ 1,795.30 

2.1 Delete Project Sign $ (4,333.201 

_,U/>.""1. ~ """'"'''°"' 



i 

IIi I? I i I 

1- ii·~.a !i 11•1i !:1 • 

I" 
i ' r 

'"' ll'l ~!1 i ~ ii• il• 
1:; I\"I 

1m ' ltl m I I i u t 
'J :~ I i i 0 

! I ~ 

i f i- -
' 

l 1~ ~ ~ i ; ; ~ 
•i

I I • • T 
. ••

I •I I 

' ' ' 
• • 

• 

e~ 1fi •:i i • 
f: i-· ~ .. .. 

~ L~ ~I! I 

I 
' ! 



Estimate 
Date Number 

6/14/2022 430156 

Send Payments To: 124-A Mary Esther Blvd. Mary Esther FL 32569 (850) 664-7557 Agreement# 

Bill To Address: 

Dalton Brothers, Inc 

Dalton Brothers, Inc 
POBox426 . 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32549 

Jacob DaltonAttn: 

Work/ShipAddress 

Access 2 Soundslde 
P0Box426 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32459 

For quastlono or lssuM contact yclA' Account Manager@850-884-7567 

Terms PO# Chack/Auth Dua Data Salas Rap/ Technician WO# 

Nick Davis 

Quantity Description Price Amount 

_____ t.00 _ ___ Thia job ia for Installing an automated vehicle gate system for the sound side across 0.00 $0.00 
from. accaes 2. We will have two barrier arm style oparators, with the barrier arms, 
along with timers so Iha gates will open and close at the deelred times 
automatlcally. This will be fully solar powered and will also have a key switch for city 
employees etc to gain accaes after the gates are closed. I have Included an SOS 
devloe so law enforcement/fire can gain aooees after the gates are closed with their 
SOS siren. We will Install an In ground exit loop so ff someone is trying to exit after 
hours/If gales are closed, they wlll be able to drive up to the exit gate and It will open 
for them. We can always dlaoonnect this In the future Wthere Is ever an Issue with 
people being able to freely exit the pari<lng lots after hours. This Includes pouring 
the ooncrata pads. ff you would rather have your maintenance people pour Iha 
pads, I can remove that from the Job. We will Install aluminum poles for the solar 
panels. 

' 
2.00 HY-Securily Strongsrm Park DC ((SOLAR)) Barrier Gate Operator for up to 14' arm 3,995.00 $7,990.00 

(10.21) . 
2.00 14' ALUMINUM BARRIER ARM FOR STRONGARM PARK BARRIER (INCLUDES 689.00 $1,378.00 

LEDS AND BUMPER) 

2.00 24 Volt 60 Watt Solar Panel 259.00 $518.00 

4.00 35 AMP HOUR SLA BATTERY • 265.00 $1,060.00 

2.00 Apollo Enclosure w/ Push Button and Keyswltch 385.00 sno.oo 
1.00 HY5B 2.0 Plug In Loop Delec1or for Smart Touci, Board (1021) 280.00 $280.00 

2.00 Enforcer Monttorad Reflective Photocell with Reflector & Hood (50 Range) (8.21) 149.00 $298.00 

1.00 Siren Operated Sensor 12124 ac.'dc (1.22) 475.00 $475.00 

1.00 Exterior Surfeos Mount Momentary Keyswltch (Open/Close with Center Return) with 250.00 $250.00 
BEST Cylinder (1.22) ' 

2.00 Seven Day Timer (24VAC/DC) 129.00 $258.00 

Thank you for your Business! Subtotal $19,547.00 
By signing below you m, authorizing all work to be performed and payment as detailed: 

Salee Tax $0.00 
••• 50% due at ::cc- T'CJTJ8ioing SO% due upon completion ••• 

Total $19,547.00I I 
J;i{ \"'°"8 Emall 

Payments 

$0.00W"so'n ---- Balance Due 
;,~ ~5895 Jacob daltonbrotharslnc.com 

1 of 2 



Estimate 
NumberDate 

4301566/14/2022 

Send Payrmmls To; 124-A Mary Esther Blvd. Mary Esther FL 32569 (850) 664-7557 Agreement# 

Bill To Address: Work/ShlpAddress 

Dalton Brothers, Inc 

Dalton Brothers, Inc 
PO Box426 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32549 

Access 2 Soundslde 
PO Box426 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32459 

Attn: Jacob Dalton Forqueslicna or iaauoa con18CI your Aa:ount Ma-@ 8So-e64-7557 

Terms PO# Check/Auth Due Data Salas Rap/ Technician WO# 

Nick Davis 

Quantity D•crlptlon Price Amount 

1.00 · Misc Supplies - Wire, Loop Wire, Boxes, Conduit, Street Saw Rental, Street Saw 725.00 $725.00 
Blade, Connectors, Mounting Materials,Posts and post Installing materials, etc. 

1.00 Shipping Fees - Incoming 395.00 $395.00 

1.00 Labor - Non Tax 3,600.00 $3,600.0I) 

2.00 Concrete pads far operators 600.00 $1,200.00 

1.00 Two Aluminum Pales far mounting solar panels 350.00 $350.00 

' 

. 

. 

Thank you for your Business! Subtotal $19,547.00 

By signing below you are authorizing all work to be performed and payment ss detailed: Salas Tax $0.00 
••• SO% due at acceotance - remgjnjng SO% due !mon com12I~gn ••• 

I I I Total $19,541,00 

Payments 

Phone Emall Balance Due $0.00 

850-685-5895 Jacob@daltonbrotherslnc.com 
2 of 2 

mailto:Jacob@daltonbrotherslnc.com


llll ContactUs 

0.Log Kayak Rack 
MyA<count ISlan-ln [ $1,081.79 .,• 1~ 

Q. $1,081.79 l"<' 

CART 

BESTSEUER: 6 PIKa Kayak/Canae Rack- Double 

$951.9J $951.99 
Sided - Unflnllhed 
DESIGN~1 

~-~ ~- Set D:ludes 2 O 309 Anchor ICit for Loose Sand $129.IO $1Z!IJIO□ 1_E) 
30' 

cart totals 

$1.1)111.79 

Shipping Shlppng con "' <alculttod d.-lng ct,oclcaut, 

,,...,_.,. 

COr'ltinue Shopping l'TocN!d to chedrout 

-OR-

HITCH EXCI.USIVU UC 

660 U.S. Hwy 51 
Manlt.owf-sh Waters, WI 54545 

{715) 543·2006 

sates@loakay.akrack.com 

Mond~ Friday, 9AM to5PM ICST) .,. 

UIEWIUII.AMAZDN ACmUNT 

QUICK LINKS 

Home 

cAQs 

Photo Gallery 

Coritacl Us 

Blog 

Capvl"1f:'il All Ri';hts P.esetvedC: 20211 Wi..bsite Dresl,1nbvMal:!' Gerber Design'!, 

I 

» 

RACKUSES 

Kayak Storage 

Canoe Storage 

Paddle Board 

Ston,g,, 

Heavy Dim 

ABOUlU$ 

Kayak R2d Details 

T&stimoniali; 

~ 

1/1 

mailto:sates@loakay.akrack.com
https://1.1)111.79
https://1,081.79
https://1,081.79



