CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: 08/26/2022

Contract/Lease Control #: C22-3141-PW

Procurement#: ITB PW 57-21

Contract/Lease Type: AGREEMENT — CLOSE OUT
Award To/Lessee: DALTON BROTHERS, INC.
Owner/Lessor: OKALOOSA COUNTY

Effective Date: 12/07/2021

Expiration Date: 08/29/2022

Description of: OKALOOSA ISLAND SOUNDSIDE ACCESS NO. 2
Department: PW

Department Monitor: AUTREY

Monitor's Telephone #: 850-689-5772

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: JAUTREY @MYOKALOOSA.COM
Closed: 02/14/2023

CC: BCCRECORDS


mailto:JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM

CONTRACT CLOSE-OUT CHECKLIST
(To Be Prepared by the Contracts & Lease Coordinator)

DATE: January 24, 2023

TO: Finance Department

SUBJECT: Contract No. C22-3141-PW

MANAGING DEPARTMENT: TDD

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Dalton Brothers, Inc.

PROJECT TITLE: Okaloosa Island Soundside — Access #2

The attached has met the final payment contract requirement in subject contract.
Yes No

1. Final Invoice X

Yes No N/A

2. Close-Out Documents

a. Signed Release of Lien X
b. Proof of Completion Advertisement X
c. Certificate of Insurance X
d. Consent of Surety to Final Payment X
e. Proof of Performance/Payment Bond X
Continuation 12 Months Following
Final Payment
f. Grants approval/signature X
3. Remarks

Digitally signed by Faye Douglas

F aye D O u g I a S Date: 2023.01.25 14:34:43 -06'00'

OMB DIRECTOR DATE


https://2023.01.25

Final payment paid 2/9/23

FINAL INVOICE with check # 2303015 for

$20,675.04
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
From: Dalton Brothers, Inc. Date: 12/1/2022
103 Meigs Dr Invoice No.: 10
Shalimar, FL 32579 Contract No.: C22-3141-PW
Project.  Okaloosa Island Soundside Access No.2
Period.  September 25, 2022 to Final
Original Contract Amount $ 1,123,426.00
Net Change by Change Orders $ 36,207.82
Contract Sum to Date $ 1,158.633.82
ANALYSIS OF WORK PERFORMED
This Estimate To Date
1. Work Completed .o $ - $ 1,159,633.82
2. Amount Retained at 5% per Contract .. $ - - 8 -
3. Net Amount Earned on Contract........... $ - $ 1,159,633.82
4. Amount of Previous Payments No retainage held- work| - $ 1,138,958.78
5. Amount Due This Application ............ |complete/ final invoice [ $ 20,675.04 |

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

1. All previous progress payments received from the Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been appled on account to discharge
Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

2. Title to all Work, materials and equipment Incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or cavered by this Application for Payment, will pass to
Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances {except such as are covered bya bond acceptable to Owner
indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interests, or encumbrances); and

3. All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract documents and is not defective,

By [K »._} Lol Date: I~ -0,
Dalton Brothers, Inc.

CERTIFICATION OF PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR

| certify that in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on observations of the executed work and the date comprising the application, the
Project Administrator certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Administrator’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed
as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied ta payment in the Amount Certified.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 20,675.04
Sharon Gold &3 e s
By Date:
Sharon Gold, Destination Project Coordinator and Project Administrator

o

AP - Paid Stamp
OBSCHEDULESERVICE
2/10/2023 9:04:11 AM
This document was
paid with check #
2303015 on 2/9/2023


https://20,675.04

Kimberly McDonald

From: Sharon Gold

Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 10:37 AM

To: Charlotte Dunworth; Kimberly McDonald
Subject: FW: 307 - SoundSide Access #2 Final Pay Request
Attachments: Periodic Estimate Pay App #10 Exectued.pdf
Ladies,

Please see the executed/approved final pay application for this project from Dalton.

Thanks
Sharon

DESTIN SHARON GOLD
F'o Q T Destination Project Coordinator

Destin-Fort Walton Beach, Florida

WA LTO N 850.609.5392 | 850.797.1431

B E A C H 1540 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548
destinfwb.com

FLORIDA

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from county employees regarding county business are public
records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to
public diselosure.

From: Jacob Dalton <Jacob@daltonbrothersinc.com>

Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 9:48 AM

To: Sharon Gold <sgold@myokaloosa.com>; Anna Dalton <Officemanager@daltonbrothersinc.com>
Subject: RE: 307 - SoundSide Access #2 Final Pay Request

Sharon,
Attached is the corrected pay app. | had the previously paid amount incorrect, and fixed it on this one. Thank you.

Regards,

Jacob Dalton

Dalton Brothers Inc.

Office: 850-226-8333 | Mobile: 850-685-5895

Email: Jacob@Dalronbrothersinc.com Website: www.daltonbrothersine.com

From: Sharon Gold <sgold@myokaloosa.com>

Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 9:34 AM

To: Jacob Dalton <Jacob@daltonbrothersinc.com>; Anna Dalton <Officemanager@daltonbrothersinc.com>
Subject: FW: 307 - SoundSide Access #2 Final Pay Request

Jacob,

During Pay Application #9 we held back an additional $180.83 of retainage for the not yet installed gate. The current
application #10 does not request this additional $180.83, leaving this amount unbilled on the contract. Would you like
to revise Pay App#10 to be $20,675.04 or leave it as the current $20,494.21? Please let me know.

1


https://20,494.21
https://20,675.04
mailto:0fficemanager@daltonbrothersinc.com
mailto:Jacob@daltonbrothersinc.com
mailto:sgold@myokaloosa.com
mailto:Officemanager@daltonbrothersinc.com
mailto:sgold@myokaloosa.com
mailto:Jacob@daltonbrothersinc.com
https://destinfwb.com

Thanks
Sharon

DESTIN SHARON GOLD
F' O Q T Destination Project Coordinator

Destin-Fort Walton Beach, Florida

WA LTO N 850.609.5392 8507971431

B E A C H 1540 Miracle Strip Phkwy SE, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548
destinfwb.com

FLORIDA

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from county employees regarding county business are public
records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to
public disclosure.

From: Jacob Dalton <Jacob@daltonbrothersinc.com>
Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 2:33 PM

To: Sharon Gold <sgold@myokaloosa.com>

Subject: 307 - SoundSide Access #2 Final Pay Request

Sharon,

Attached is the final pay application for the Soundside Access #2 project. Nick and | will coordinate training with you for
the new gate system on site.

Regards,

Jacob Dalton

Dalton Brothers Inc.

Office: 850-226-8333 | Mobile: 850-685-5895
Fmail:_Jacob@Daltonbrothersine.com Website: www.daltonbrothersine.com

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.



https://WW\\�.d,iltonbrothcrsinc.com
https://a.Daltonhrothcr-;inc.com
mailto:sgold@myokaloosa.com
mailto:Jacob@daltonbrothersinc.com
https://d,$tinfwb.com

Periodic Estimate for Okaloosa Island Soundside Access No.2 - Contract# C22-3141-PW

Enter Invoice/Estimate 10

Bid Qnty Total Earned % Complete
Item No. Task Unit Quantity Unit Price Extended Total Previous Installed Amount Due to Date
this Period
1 Insurance, Bonds and Contract Security LS 1 S 42,000.00 S 42,000.00 ] S 42,000.00 S - S 42,000.00 100%
2 Mobilization and General Conditions {5% max of bid| LS 1 S 50,000.00 | S 50,000.00 f $  50,000.00 $ - S  50,000.00 100%
3 |Demobilization LS 1 $  5500.00]5% 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00 S R E 5,500.00 100%!
4 Traffic Control LS 1 S 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 S - S 2,500.00 100%
5 Construction Surveying and As-Built Drawings LS 1 $  7,500.00]% 7,500.00 | $ 7,500.00 S - 1S 7,500.00 100%|
6 Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control s 1
(TESC) S 5,200.00 | $ 5,200.00 | $ 5,200.00 S - S 5,200.00 100%
7 Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing and Disposal LS 1 S 18,600.00]S 18,600.00 | $  18,600.00 S - S 18,600.00 100%|
8 Replacement Bulkhead LF 246 S 380.00 | $ 93,480.00 | $ 93,480.00 S - S 93,480.00 100%
9 Filter Fabric - Bulkhead SY 475 S 12.00] 5 5,700.00 | $ 5,700.00 S - S 5,700.00 100%
10  |Coarse Aggregate - Bulkhead T 105 |$S 71.00 | $ 7,455.00 | $ 7,455.00 S - 1S 7,455.00 100%|
11 Marginal Dock SF 1116 S 78.00 | S 87,048.00 | S 87,048.00 S - S 87,048.00 100%
12 Sunset Pier SF 256 S 78.00 S 19,968.00 | $ 19,968.00 S - S 19,968.00 100%
13 |Wave Attenuators (east and west) LF 42 S 160.00 | $ 6,720.00 | $ 6,720.00 S R E 6,720.00 100%
14 ADA Kayak and Canoe Launch LS 1 S 90,000.00 ]S 90,000.00 | S 90,000.00 S - S 90,000.00 100%
15 Fill - all inclusive CcY 950 S 60.00 | S 57,000.00 | $ 57,000.00 S - S 57,000.00 100%
16  [Filter Fabric - Shoreline Revetment SY 66 S 20.00 | $ 1,320.00 | $ 1,320.00 $ R E 1,320.00 100%
17 Bedding Stone (FDOT Code 33) - Shoreline T 3
Revetment S 250.00 | $ 2,250.00 | $ 2,250.00 S - S 2,250.00 100%
18  |Rip-Rap (FDOT Code 32) - Shoreline Revetment T 38 S 250.00 | $ 9,500.00 } $ 9,500.00 S - S 9,500.00 100%
19 |Minor Grading - Living Shoreline SF 900 |$ 5.00)$ 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00 B - 1S 4,500.00 100%
20 Oyster Breakwaters - Living Shoreline EA 5 S 4,000.00 | S 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 S - S 20,000.00 100%
21 Site Preparation and Grading LS 1 S 22,000.00 S 22,000.00 | $ 22,000.00 S - S 22,000.00 100%
22 JFilter Fabric - Stormwater Outfall SY 92 S 12.00 | $ 1,104.00 | $ 1,104.00 S - S 1,104.00 100%
23 Bedding Stone (FDOT Code 33) - Stormwater T 3
Outfall S 250.00) % 750.00 | $ 750.00 S - S 750.00 100%
24 |Rip-Rap (FDOT Code 32) - Stormwater Outfall T 38 $ 250.00 | $ 9,500.00 | $ 9,500.00 S R E 9,500.00 100%)
25 |Concrete Wall and Weir - Stormwater Outfall LF 14 5 350.00 |'s 4,900.00 | $ 4,900.00 B R E 4,900.00 100%
26 JCMIUC-30 Composite Wall - Stormwater Outfall LF 16 $ 200.00 | 5 3,200.00 | $ 3,200.00 $ R E 3,200.00 100%
27 12-inch HDPE with 12-inch ADS Flaired Ends LF 52 S 32000 S 1,664.00 | $ 1,664.00 S - S 1,664.00 100%
28 16-inch HDPE with 16-inch ADS Flaired Ends LF 243 S 320014 S 7,776.00 | $ 7,776.00 S - S 7,776.00 100%
29  |FDOT Type "C" DBI (Modified) EA 1 S 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 | S 7,000.00 S - S 7,000.00 100%
30 FDOT Type "C" DBI EA 2 S 7,000.00 | $ 14,000.00 | $ 14,000.00 S - S 14,000.00 100%
31 Concrete Flumes SY 16 S 275.00}$ 4,400.00 | $ 4,400.00 S - S 4,400.00 100%
32 |Filter Fabric - Flume and Erosion Control SY 86 $ 12.00 | $ 1,032.00 | $ 1,032.00 S R E 1,032.00 100%|
13 Rip-Rap (FDOT Code 33) - Flume and Erosion T Py
Control S 250.00 | $ 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00 S - S 5,500.00 100%
34 |Base, Subgrade, and Asphalt Pavement % 2046 | S 110.00 | $  225,060.00 | S 225,060.00 S - S 225,060.00 100%




Periodic Estimate for Okaloosa Island Soundside Access No.2 - Contract# C22-3141-PW

Enter Invoice/Estimate 10

Bid Qnty Total Earned % Complete
Item No. Task Unit Quantity Unit Price Extended Total Previous Installed Amount Due to Date
this Period
35 ]Concrete Sidewalk - New and Replacement Sy 405 |5 50.00 | $ 20,250.00 f $  20,250.00 $ - |S  20,250.00 100%)
36 Curb and Gutter - FDOT Type "D" LF 490 S 3500} S 17,150.00 } S 17,150.00 S - S 17,150.00 100%
37 Curb and Gutter - FDOT Modified Type "F" LF 927 S 35.00 | $ 32,445.00 | $ 32,445.00 S - B 32,445.00 100%
38 Detectable Warning LF 48 S 38.00 S 1,824.00 | S 1,824.00 S - H 1,824.00 100%
39 Chain Linked Fence - 6' High Black Vinyl Coated LF 400 S 40.00 15 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 S - S 16,000.00 100%
40 Shadow Box Fence - 6' High LF 1020 S 30.00}$ 30,600.00 | 30,600.00 S - S 30,600.00 100%
41 [Signage and Striping s 1 $ 12,00000] 3% 12,00000 | 5 12,000.00 3 ~ [S 1200000 100%
42 |Parking Lot Lighting - Design/Build EA 3 S 12,667.00} % 38,001.00 | $  38,001.00 $ - S 38,001.00 100%
43 |Entrance Gate - UPSWING MB832 EA 1 $  10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00 | $  10,500.00 S - $  10,500.00 100%
44 |Bike Rack - Belson Qutdoors Model No. CHP-5-1G-$ EA 1 $  1,500.00$% 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 s - 3 1,500.00 100%;
45 Relocate Cabbage Palms EA 5 S 200.00 | $ 1,000.00 } S 1,000.00 S - S 1,000.00 100%
46 |salt Meadow Cordgrass (4 in.) - Living Shoreline EA 1102 | S 8.0015S 8,816.00 | $ 8,816.00 $ - 1S 8,816.00 100%
47  |Smooth Cordgrass (4 in.) - Living Shoreline EA 649 | S 8.0015S 5,192.00 | $ 5,192.00 S - B 5,192.00 100%
48  vaupon (15 gal.) - Landscape Vegetation EA 6 S 280.00 | S 1,680.00 | $ 1,680.00 S - s 1,680.00 100%)
49  |Sand Live Oak (30 gal.) - Landscape Vegetation EA 5 S 350.00 § S 1,750.00 | $ 1,750.00 S - S 1,750.00 100%
50 |Cabbage Palm - Landscape Vegetation EA 12 S 600.00 | $ 7,200.00 | S 7,200.00 B R E 7,200.00 100%
51 ]saw Palmetto (3 gal.) - Landscape Vegetation EA 73 S 100.00 | $ 7,300.00 | $ 7,300.00 $ - s 7,300.00 100%)
52 |Parsons Juniper (1 gal.) - Landscape Vegetation EA 106 |S 40.00 | $ 4,240.00 | $ 4,240.00 S R E 4,240.00 100%)
53 ]Sand Cord Grass (1 gal.) - Landscape Vegetation EA 320 |S 8.00 1S 2,560.00 | $ 2,560.00 S R E 2,560.00 100%)
54 Salt Meadow Cordgrass (4 in.) - Landscape EA 1528
Vegetation S 8.00]S 12,224.00 | $ 12,224.00 S - S 12,224.00 100%
55  |Bermuda Grass - Landscape Vegetation Sy 2910 |$ 7.201S 20,952.00 | $  20,952.00 S - S 20,952.00 100%
56  |Permanent Irrigation System - Design/Build LS 1 S 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 S - s 5,000.00 100%]
57  |Reinforced Concrete Pile Cap LF 57 B 175.00 | § 9,975.00 | $ 9,975.00 S - S 9,975.00 100%
Substitute ltem 13 - "TRIMAX" for wood wave
AL lfence panels LF. 2 1s 2000 $ 840.00 | $ 840.00 $ e 840.00 |  100%
A2 Substitute Iltem 14 ADA Kayak/Canoe Launch - "Eco-| EA 4
) pPiles" for wood S 2,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | $ 1,600.00 S - S 8,000.00 100%
A6 Add Belson Outdoors Model No. CBPB-65B-BK w/ EA 1
) Concrete Pad S 2,300.00 | $ 2,300.00 | $ 2,300.00 S - S 2,300.00 100%
0CO01.1 |Delete Manual Entry Gate EA 1 S (12,132.96)] $ (12,132.96) S - S (12,132.96) 100%
0OCO1.2 JAdd New Automatic Entry Gate EA 1 S 24,110.84 S 24,110.84 1 s 20,494.21 | S 24,110.84 100%
0013 Add Five Gates in Wood Fence for Adjacent EA 1
Property Owners S 5,378.40 $ 5,378.40 S - S 5,378.40 100%
0CO01.4 {Install Retaining Wall for Adjacent Property Owner EA 1 S 9,293.60} S 9,293.60 S - S 9,293.60 100%
OCOLS Install Additional Concrete Flume at Pond Culvert, EA 1 .
Filter Fabric, Rip Rap Flume S 6,700.92 | $ 6,700.92 S - S 6,700.92 100%
0CO01.6 JAdd Log Kayak Rack EA 1 S 1,795301}$ 1,795.30 S - 5 1,795.30 100%




Periodic Estimate for Okaloosa Island Soundside Access No.2 - Contract# C22-3141-PW Enter Invoice/Estimate 10
Bid Qnty Total Earned % Complete
Item No. Task Unit . Unit Price Extended Total Previous Installed Amount Due to Date
Quantity . .
this Period
0CO01.7 |Delete Project Sign EA 1 S (4,333.20)} 5 (4,333.20) S - S (4,333.20) 100%
Install Snow Fence to Block off West Living
0C02.1 EA 1
Shoreline S 450.00 | $ 450.00 S - S 450.00 100%
0C02.2 |Install Filter Fabric in the Center Islands EA 1 $ 980.00 | $ 980.00 S - S 980.00 100%
Add One Gate in the Wood Fence for Adjacent
0C02.3 EA 1
Property Owners S 1,075.68 | S 1,075.68 S - S 1,075.68 100%
0C02.4 |Remove Two Pilings from Boat Basin EA 2 S 950.00 | $ 1,900.00 S - S 1,900.00 100%
Provide and install Faux Rock to Cover Pump
€025 fasssembly EA Lols esenals 989.24 $ - s 989.24 |  100%
Contract Total S 1,154,238.90
Total Estimate: S 1,154,238.90 | $ 1,139,139.61 S 20,494.21 | S 1,159,633.82 100%
Total 5% Retainage: $  56,956.98 S - S -
Total Less 5% Retainage: $ 1,082,182.63 S 20,494.21 | S 1,102,676.84

current work = $20,494 .21
unpaid retainage = $180.83
Total Amount Due = $20,675.04



https://20,675.04
https://20,494.21

GEONUMBEF: -

ar ;:
4

i
4

iy

S OTAN AMIUNT

1 N
DALTIN BROTEERS IND £
= «
z s
DALTUN ERUTHERS INC o
TMENT
2 N
D0331438 DALTIN BRUTHERS INC C
E Ry
20330438 pAanToN INT C
4 X
DALTON N o
z Ay ISLANI SNDSD AUTE
DALTTN N c z
£ N INDSD AUT
ZOS9DL4ER DALTON B Nz b
B s ENDED AUT
SCB01438 paLTLN N <
7 by NI C.og

SU520428 DALTON BRITHERS INC

DALTION

Z0%D.438 DALTON

3 € £ 60 T

ZUG0I438 DALTIN

Total Retainage = $56,956.98
Retainage prev paid = $56,776.15
RETAINAGE DUE = $180.83



https://56,776.15
https://56,956.98
https://24�.:.31

C22:3141-PW
Okaloosa Island Soundside Access #2
225 Calendar Days from NTP

3170-563764 Vendor # 20901438
Original Contract ~ $1,123,426.00 2 3 2 5 2
Change Order 1 $30,812.90
Change Order2  $5,394.92
Insurance Comt  Temp  Demo Bedding Minor
Bonds  Mobilzation s rosion  Clearing Coarse ADAKayak FiorFabric Stona  RipRap  Grading  _ Oyster Fito Fabric:
Contract General Taffc  AsBult  Sedmnt  Grubbing  Replace FierFabric Aggregate  Marginal Wave Camos  FilAI  Shoreine Shoreline Shorsine  Living  Breskwaters  SitePrep  Stommwater
Securty  Condtions  Demobiizaion  Conirol  Drawings  Control  Disposal  Bulkhead  Bulkhead  Bulkhead  Dock  SunsetPior Atenuators  Launch  inclusive  Revetment Revetment Revetment Shorelien Living Shoreline Grading  Outiall
20000 5000000 550000 250000 750000 520000 160000 9346000 570000 745500  §704800 1936800 672000 9000000 5700000 132000 225000 950000  4S0000 2000000 2200000 110400
iption Amount ___ Amount Amount __Amount __Amount __Amourt __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __ Amount __Amount Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __ Amount __Amount Amount___ amount Amount
2252022 Period 12622 20522 4200000 50,0000 350000 930000
3252022 Period 2.25.22-325.22 10000 930000 950000 19800.00
4.252022 Period 3.25.22-4.25.22 75000 6574000 2486600 220000
5252022 Period 4.25.22-525.22 000 337500 1839200 570000 745500 3420000 132000 500000 110400
6252022 Period 5.25.22-6.25.22 @500 225000 934800 865800 800400 336000 1140000 225000 1500000
7.25.2022 Period 6.25.22-7.25.22 500 112500 495000 100 266800 6750000 1140000 225000 225000
8252022 Period 7.25.22-8.25.22 25000 7200 2160000
1032022 Period 8.25.22-9.25.22 550000 75000 90,00
10.7.2022 Retainage, less gate
12.1.2022 92522 to Completion
cm sait
Composite FiterFabric  RipRap  Base  Concrete Meadow  Smooth
Wall  12inHOPE 12 u Wme  Subgrads  Sidowak  Cuband  Curband Cordgrass  Cordgrass
Stormwater in ADS Fiaired 16 In HDPE 16in FDOT Type oncrete  Erosion  Erosion  Asphalt  Newand  GutlerType GutierTyoe Detectable  Chainlink  Shadow  Sig Parking Lot Entrance. R Living Living
Outill Ends  ADSFlairedEnds Cmodiied FDTTypeC  Flumes  Confrol nirol  Pavement  replacement F Waming  Fence  BoxFence Srping  Lighting  Gate  BikeRack Cabbage Paims Shoreline  Shoreline
320000 166400 : 700000 1400000 440000 103200 550000 22506000 2025000 1215000 3244500 182400 1600000 060000 1200000 3800100 1050000 150000 1,00 831600 519200
Invoice _Date _Description Amount ____ amount Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount Amount__Amount Ameunt
App1 2252022 Period 1.26.22 22522
App2 3252022 Period 2.25.22-325.22
App3 4252022 Period 3.26.22-4.25.22 156400 796000 665000 1330000 655000
Appd 5252022 Period4252252522 320000 000 41600 000 70000 440000 103200 550000 45960 1715000 2920050 598340 100000
APP5 6252022 Period 5.25.22-6.25.22 55000 1425000 800000 1530000 1383370
App6 7252022 Period 6.25.22-7.25.22 w10 4serse 320450 800000 918000 12383 705600 415040
App7 8252022 Period 7.25.22-6.25.22 5626500 101250 182400 612000 1200000 570015 1050000 1.760.00 1.041.60
App8 1032022 Period 8.25.22-9.25.22 150000
App8  10.7.2022 Retainage, less gate
App10_12.1.2022 9.25 22 1o Completion
nstall
st Add Betson Rotaining _nstal
Sow Parsans Meadow  Bermuda Subtom 13 utdoors Add5Gates  Wallfor  Adtional
Paimetto  Juniper  Sand CordGrass Cordgrass  Gras  Permanent  Reinforces Subltem 14 Model “ o Faux Rock o
Landscape  Landscaps Landscape  igation o toEcoPies wiconcrote Manual Gate  Automated Delote  nstall Snow  Instal Filter omove  Cover Pump.
Vegetation  Vegetation Vegetation for. pad Entry ProjectSign  Fence  Fabric  AddOne Gate TwoPilings
730000 420000 2095200 500000 997500 500000 230000 (1213286) 2411086 537840 928360 670082 AT (43N20) 45000 8000 107568 1900.00 98924
Invoice _Date _Description Amount____ Amount Amount___Amount___ Amount Amount ___Amount __ Amount __ Amount Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount __Amount Amount___Amount Amount
Pp1 2252022
App2 3252022
App3 4252022 640000
Appd 5252022
App5 6252022 400000 10000 150000
App6 7252022 58000 388200 20000 977920 100000 87500 84000 115000
App7 8252022 46000 e1800 5200 240430 2095200 L1000 (1213295 381663 5B 920380 670082 7630 (433920
App8 1032022 Period 8.25.22-9.25.22 45000 sa000 107568 190000 s02e
App9 1072022 Relainage, less gate
App10_12.1.2022 9.25.22 10 Completion 2040421
18083

Contract Total
$1,159,633.82

3170-563784

i complete
0 9%

13%
32%
50%
61%
84%
97%
98%
98%
100%

Retainage Balance

01

051100
5%
Retainage
(5.260.00)
(1,995.00)
(10,501.87)
(10,127.52)
(7,48293)
(12.95957)
(7.927.84)
(70225
56,776.15
180.83
0.00

57.98169]

57.981.69

Net Pymt
Amount
99,640.00
37,905.00
199,535.63
192,422.88
142,17577
246,231.79
150,628.90
13,342.67
56,776.15
20,675.04
gl X

Contract

Balance
7054,433.82
1,014,533.82
804,496.32
601,945.92
452,287.22
193,095 87
34,539.13
20,494.21
2049421

Balance to
Finish

7,059,693.82
1,021,788.82

102023 s Abt


https://PeriodB.25.22-9.25.22
https://Perlod7.25.22-8.25.22
https://PeriodG.25.22-7.25.22
https://PerlodS.25.22-6.25.22
https://Period4.25.22-S.25.22
https://Perlod3.25.22--4.25.22
https://Period2.25.22-3.25.22
https://Perlod1.26.22-2.25.22
https://14.133.ZO
https://2.100.00
https://1,159,633.82
https://Rowtn.rt
https://Rowtn.rt
https://Rowtn.rt
https://5,394.92
https://30,812.90
https://1,123,426.00



